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Rugged ranges, remote coastline, bush-clad valleys — defined by hundreds of kilometres of river. The Tararua District stretches
from Mount Bruce to north of Norsewood, and is bounded by the foothills of the majestic Ruahine and Tararua Ranges, and the
shores of the Pacific on the East Coast. The physical presence of Tararua is awesome.

The Kurahaupo canoe made landfall on the Mahia Peninsula; the three
principal chiefs on board were Ruatea, Whatonga and Popoto. Rongo-
maiwahine of the Mahia Peninsula, one of the descendants of Popoto,
married Kahungunu, a descendant of the Takitimu aristocracy. Their
marriage was the beginning of the Ngati Kahungunu of Hawke's Bay.

Whatonga established himself near Cape Kidnappers, and built himself
a house, which he called 'Heretaunga'. Whatonga's son, Tara, who
was born in Hawkes Bay, finally made his home in the Wellington area.
His name is commemorated in many places from Napier through to
Wellington. From Whatonga's second marriage was born Tautoki,

who was the father of Tane-nui-a-Rangi, or Rangitane as he is more
commonly known.

Tara's descendants, the Ngai-Tara, and the Rangitane people eventually
peopled many parts of the Heretaunga, Central Hawke's Bay, Tararua,
and Wairarapa areas. The pre-European history of the district tells of a
vast primeval forest with clearings occupied by Maori.

European settlement within the district started in 1854 when the first

sheep were driven up the coast from Wellington to establish coastal
stations, but access to this area remained almost entirely by sea until
well into last century.

There are some great communities waiting to be discovered in Tararua.
Each has a unique identity, story to tell and experience to share. From
the hardship tales of the Scandinavian settlers who felled the Seventy
Mile Bush, to the pioneers who established farming on the district's
rugged east coast at Herbertville and Akitio. These communities are
one of the elements that make this district unique in New Zealand.

Around 95% of Tararua's 400,000 hectares is farmed and the district
has a reputation for producing high quality stock. Sheep, beef, and
dairy are the most significant types of farming, representing 90% of

all holdings and accounting for 99% of total stock units. Forestry is a
growing industry and there are now more than 13,000 hectares planted
in pinus radiata.

Pastoral farming continues to be the major economic sector within
Tararua.

Tararua is a unique, proud, and diverse district of rugged unspoiled landscape
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ADMINISTRATION

Description of fee/charge

Administration

Official Information Requests (no charge for first hour; materials

charged separately)............coooiiieiiiiiiiiiii
Long Term Plan ........c..ooiiiiiiiiiii e
ANNUETPIAN ...

ANNUET REPOIT ..

District Plan

PriNted COPY ....oeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e
EI€CtroniC COPY ..vvvvieeiiiiiiieiiii e

GIS data requests (materials charged at actual cost) .....................

Photocopying/Printing*

A4 MONOCAIOME ...,
AL TUll COIOUN ...
A3 MONOCNIOME ...

A3 Ul COlOUr .. oo

Unit Fee (S)
....... PErhour .......oooviiiieeeeee . 78.00
....... €ach......occoiiiiiiiiiiii v NO Charge
....... €ach........cccoiviiiiiiiiiiii i eeene. NO Charge
....... €aCh.....cccccviiiiiiiiii i, NO Charge
....... each..........ccoiiiis...300.00
............................................................................ 25.00
....... PErhour .......oooviiiiiieeeeieeeeeeeeeee. 90,00
....... PErSIide ..oooviiiiieeiiiiiieeeeieee e, 0.20
....... perside ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiceee.. 050
....... Perside .......coovviiiiiiieee . 0040
....... perside .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiinicceeceeeceeee. 1.00

*A discount of $0.10 per sheet may apply for unassisted bulk runs greater than 50 sheets.

Debt collection

Recover cost incurred for collection of outstanding debtors.....
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CAMPING GROUNDS AND FACILITIES

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Camping Grounds and Facilities

Overnight camping facilities

For self-contained units, including tents.

Woodyville

Powered Sites
Adult (16 years and OVEN) ........ccoovuiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeei e MENT oot 10.00
Children (UNder 16 YEars) .......cccuuvieeiiiiieeeieiie e [417={ o PSSP US R SPPRROE 5.00

Non-Powered Sites
Adults (16 years and OVEr) ........coocvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeei e MENT ot 5.00
Children (UNAEr 16) .....oovei e MENT e 2.00

Camping grounds

Dannevirke

Cabin (P PEISON) ...eiieeieii ittt MENT .o 22.00
Cabin with €nsuite (2 PErSONS) .......ccviuuirieeiiiiiiee et (417~ PSPPSR 75.00
Caravan Sites (2 PErSONS) .........uuuuuririiieiaaaeaaa e MENT oot 25.00
Tent SIites (PEr PEIrSON) ....uuiiiieiiiiiii e MIGNT .ot 10.00
Children 5-12 years .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e MIGIL e half price
ChIlAIEN UNAET 5. ettt no charge

Pahiatua Carnival Park

Fees are determined by the Carnival Park Management Committee.

Eketahuna

Fees are determined by lessee.
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CEMETERY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Cemetery

Interments
AdUlt €Xtra dePth (SIX FEEL) ... eeeiiiiie e 900.00
Child DEtWEEN AZES 214 YEAI'S ...t iiiiiiiie ettt 220.00
Child under 2 years including stillborn and neonatal .................ccoooiiiiii 80.00
Ashes and urns interred i GrOUN .............ii i e 90.00

Scattering of ashes in cemetery areas (using Council or Council
contract staff, N0 Charge OtNEIWISE) ..........iiiiiiiiiii it 50.00

Weekend interment fee (from 12pm on Saturdays, and all day Sunday and public
holidays — additional to interment charges as aboVve) ............ccciiiiiiiiiiiii 400.00

Returned Servicepersons in Servicemen's plot area or in lawn
Where N0 SErVICEMEN'S Ar @ EXISES ........ieiuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e no charge

Exhumation and/or Fe-INEIMENT ...........ooi ittt actual cost

Purchase of Plots

Child DEIWEEN AZES 214 YEAI'S ...ttt 350.00
Child under 2 years including stillborn and neonatal ................ccoooiiiiiiiii 150.00
AUIE e e 900.00
Returned Servicepersons in Servicemen's plot area or in lawn

Where N0 SErVICEMEN ArE@ EXISTS ..........iiiiiiiiiii ettt no charge
ASNES PIOT ... 250.00
Columbarium Wall NICRE ... s e 110.00
MeEMOTTal Wall PIAGUE SITE ...ttt e e e e 35.00

Miscellaneous

Out of district additional fee (for persons not resident nor

ratepayers in the QiSTHCE) ..........uiiiiiiii e et 800.00
PErmit t0 @reCt MEMOTTALS ...t ettt 35.00
Breaking CONCIEIE ...ooiiiiiiiiiii e et actual cost
Cemetery record extract search...........cccccccooviiiiiiiiniiinin first hour......cooooeiiiii no charge

per hour thereafter...........ccoccccoviiiiniiiine 42.00
Resoiling old removed concrete plots (Per Plot) ...........cciiiiiiiiiiiiii e actual cost
Kerbing resoiled old concrete plots (Per Plot) .............ooiiiiiiiiiii e actual cost
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COMMUNITY BUILDINGS

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Community Buildings

Units are determined as follows:

Halfday ... 6am to 12noon; or 12noon to 6pm
Day ......ooooi 8am to 6pm
Evening ... 6pmto Tam
Day/night ........cccoceeiens 8am to Tam

Dannevirke Town Hall

Council may request a bond is payable, which is refunded if no damage occurs. All fees, including the bond, are payable in

advance of hire.

Entire facility.......ooeoviiiiici ROUIY .o 37.00

half day ........ooooii 147.00

day oo 227.00

EVENING ..ottt 310.00

day/Night.......oooiiiii 438.00

AUGITOTTUM. ...t hOUrlY ..ooiiie 27.00

half day .......ooooiii 62.00

daY oo 122.00

EVENING et 204.00

day/Night.....oooiiii 298.00

Ground floor KItChen ..........coooiiiiiiiiii ROUIY .o 22.00

half day .....ooooeiii 29.00

AY e 40.00

EVENING ... 40.00

day/night.......oocoiiii 110.00

Concert chamber (including kitchen) ............cccccceeiiiiniiiiniic, half day ....coovveerii 64.00

AAY oo 121.00

EVENING ..ot 63.00

day/NIGHt.....ooeeoeiieiiieeee e 193.00

SEALINE .t negotiable
Heating

AUIEOTIUM L PO AAY ..eiiiiiiiie e 131.00

Concert chamber...... ..o PEr day ....ccoouiiiiiiiii i 58.00
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COMMUNITY BUILDINGS

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Dannevirke Sports Centre

Council may request a bond is payable, which is refunded if no damage occurs. All fees, including the bond, are payable in
advance of hire.

Entire facility
Shows / social fuNCLIoNS .........ocouiiiiiiiiiicce ROUIY .o 26.00
half day ..o 97.00
day oo 207.00
EVENING ..ottt 318.00
weekend ... 399.00
Local 0rganisations ............coocuueieeiiiiiiieeiiiiie e ROUMTY ©oeveiic 17.00
half day ....coooviiii 52.00
day o 87.00
EVENING ...ttt 129.00
weekend ... 160.00
Stadium
Local Organisations .............oocuereiiiiiiiiieiiiiie e NOUTY oo 17.00
half day ....coovveiriii 52.00
A o 87.00
EVENING ...ttt 129.00
weekend ... 160.00
Supper room and kitchen
Social fUNCHONS .........oooiiiii e hourly ..o 17.00
half day ...ooovveiii 58.00
day oo 112.00
EVENING ...t 112.00
weekend ... 160.00
Local Organisations .............ccuueieeiiiiiiieaiiii et NOUMIY e 12.00
half day ...oooveeii 24.00
day o 40.00
EVENING ..o 40.00
weekend ... 86.00
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COMMUNITY BUILDINGS

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Dannevirke Sports Centre

Boxing room

Local organisations .............coocuiieiiiiiiiieii ROUMTY ©ovveiiiice 11.00
half day .....ooooiiiii 24.00

Ay oo 40.00

EVENING ..ottt 40.00

weekend ... 46.00

Use of ShoWers/toilets ...........ooouiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiciecececee ROUT .. 19.00
Deposit CasUal ........cc.eiiiiiiiiiiiii €ACH ... 70.00

Dannevirke Sports Centre Pavilion

Council may request a bond is payable, which is refunded if no damage occurs. All fees, including the bond, are payable in
advance of hire.

Entire facility — scheduled users

Small Bore Rifle Club...........oooomi i ANNUAl ... 610.00
Tennis Club ..o, SBASON ...t 490.00
Netball ASSOCIAtION .........vveeieieee e SEASOM ...t e et 465.00

Woodyville Sports Stadium

Council may request a bond is payable, which is refunded if no damage occurs. All fees, including the bond, are payable in
advance of hire.

Entire facility
Shows / social functions ...........cccoeviiiiiiiini hOUrY .o 26.00
half day ........ooooii 87.00
day .o 183.00
EVENING ..ottt 183.00
WeEEKEN ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 387.00
Local organisations ............ccoccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicec e hOUrlY .ooeiii e 16.00
half day ... 38.00
daY oo 71.00
EVENMING ..o 81.00
Weekend ......oooiiiiiiiiii 148.00
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COMMUNITY BUILDINGS

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Woodyville Sports Stadium

Stadium
Shows / social fUNCHIONS .........iiiiiiiiiiii e ROUMTY oo 16.00
half day ........ooooii 71.00
day .o 138.00
EVENING ..o 138.00
weekend ...t 299.00
Supper room and kitchen
Shows / social functions..............ccooiiiiiiiiiiii hourly ..o 16.00
half day ...coooeiiiic 31.00
day oo 57.00
EVENING ...t 57.00
weekend ... 137.00
Local Organisations .............couereeeiiiiiieeeiiie et NOUTY oo 14.00
half day ....oovviirii 22.00
Ay oo 39.00
EVENING ..ot 39.00
weekend ... 85.00

Pahiatua Service Centre

Council may request a bond is payable, which is refunded if no damage occurs. All fees, including the bond, are payable in

advance of hire.

Council chamber. ... ..ot ROUMTY e 17.00
half day ...oocoveiiiic 27.00
day .o 47.00
EVENING ...ttt 37.00
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COMMUNITY BUILDINGS

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Pahiatua Town Hall

Council may request a bond is payable, which is refunded if no damage occurs. All fees, including the bond, are payable in

advance of hire.

Entire facility (200 chairs and 32 tables approximately)

Shows / social functions..............oooiiiiiiiiiii hourly ..o 27.00
half day ...coooveiiiii 83.00
Y oo 164.00
EVEMING ..ottt 164.00
weekend ... 378.00
Local organisations ..............ccocuveiiiiiiiiiiiiii e hourly ..o 17.00
half day ...cocoveiiii 58.00
day .o 68.00
EVENING ..ot 68.00
weekend ... 159.00

Supper room and kitchen

Shows / social fuNCHONS ..........cooiiiiiiiiicc e ROUMTY ©oeeiiii e 17.00
half day ... 32.00
day oo 58.00
EVENING ... 58.00
weekend ... 159.00

Supper room and kitchen

Local Organisations .............oouereeiiiiiiiieeiiii et NOUTIY oo 15.00
half day ..o 23.00
day oo 40.00
EVENING ..ot 40.00
weekend ... 193.00
HEALING ..ot aY o 47.00
half day ........ooooiiii 26.00

Specific fees
Teamaking facilities ..........oooiiiiiii NOUN . 17.00
Block DOOKING .....ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e ROUN ... rate less 10%
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COMMUNITY BUILDINGS

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Pahiatua Town Hall

Visiting professional productions, promotions, exhibitions and social activities

Day (6:00am = 1:00amM) .......ouuieiieieeee e aY oo 435.00
Half day
6:00aM = T2N00N ...eviiiiiiiieiiit et half day ...cocoveeiii 131.00
12N00N = 6:00PM 1.t half day ... 131.00
6:00pm - 1:00am ... EVENING ..ottt 173.00
Hourly rental lessthan 4 hours .............cccooeiiiiiiiiiis ROUN ... 38.00

Local productions, promotions, exhibitions and social activities

Day (6:00am = 1:00am) ........uuueiiiiiieieiei i daY oo 326.00

Eketahuna Community Centre

Council may request a bond is payable, which is refunded if no damage occurs. All fees, including the bond, are payable in
advance of hire.

Entire facility
Shows / social fUNCHIONS .........oiiiiiiiiiie e ROUMIY e 26.00
half day ........ooooiii 77.00
day .o 134.00
EVENING ..ot 134.00
Weekend .......oooiiiiiiiii 235.00
Local Organisations .............ccevuureiriiieiiiiieiiiee e hOUIY .o 16.00
half day ........ooooii 50.00
daY oo 93.00
EVENING ...t 93.00
Weekend .......oooiiiiiiiii 138.00
Stadium
Shows / social fUNCHIONS ........eiiiiiiiiiii e half day ..o 46.00
FAY e 92.00
EVENING ..ot 51.00
Weekend ..ottt 171.00
Local Organisations ............cocueieeiniiiiiieiiiiiieei e half day ....covveeriiii 36.00
daY e 67.00
EVENING ...t 109.00

TARARUA DISTRICT COUNCIL | FEES AND CHARGES 2019/20
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COMMUNITY BUILDINGS

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Eketahuna Community Centre

Stadium (continued)

Supper room and KitChen ..........ccccooiiiiiiieii half day .....ooveieee 26.00
daY oo 46.00

EVENING ..ottt 46.00

MiICrophoNE aNd SOUNT SYSTEIM ...ttt ettt e et e e et e e et e e e e e e e e 26.00
Deposit for use of building (payable 0n DoOKING) ..........c.uiiiiiiiii e 70.00

Eketahuna War Memorial Hall

Council may request a bond is payable, which is refunded if no damage occurs. All fees, including the bond, are payable in

advance of hire.

Entire facility.........ooooiii i half day .......oooviii 15.00
Ay oo 23.00
EVENING ..ottt 17.00
WEEKENM ....oiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 57.00

Pongaroa Community Centre

Council may request a bond is payable, which is refunded if no damage occurs. All fees, including the bond, are payable in

advance of hire.

Entire facility.......oeeioiiiici e half day ....ocoveeriii 20.00
aY oo 35.00
EVEMING ..ot 46.00
weekend ... 151.00
Main hall......ooo half day ........ooooii 20.00
day e 36.00
EVENING ..o 26.00
Weekend .......oooiiiiiiiii 129.00

Supper room and kitchen
Social fUNCLIONS ........oiiiiiiii i Ay oo 31.00

Local organisations / scheduled USers .............cccooceviiirinncnns. daY oo 21.00
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DANNEVIRKE AERODROME

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Dannevirke Aerodrome

OPErating AUES......ceeiiiiieiiieeiiie et per tonne of fertilizer..............ccoooiiiiiiii, 10.00

Aircraft parking (per annum).............ccoooiiiiiiiiniiii e peraircraft ..........coooeiiiiiiiiii 420.00
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ENGINEERING

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Engineering

Connection of utility services

Individual connections

Wastewater connection apPliCatiON™ ... ... ...iiiiiiii e 200.00
Stormwater conNection aPPlICALION™...........coiiiiiiiiii e 200.00
Water coNNECioN APPlICALION™ ... .ii it ettt e ettt e e e e 200.00

Multiple connections
Application to connect two Utility SEIVICES™ .........iiiiiiiiiiiiii i e 300.00
Application to connect all three utility SErVICES™ ... 400.00
* Includes application processing, site inspection, and preparation of cost estimate.

Physical connections, disconnections, and alterations to services
of wastewater, stormwater, and water (including Pongaroa) by
ETe] o] o)V cTe o] i - Ve o] RSP SSU PSSP PRSP actual cost

In the event that work completed by an approved contractor does not meet the required standards and fails the first inspection,
a fee will be charged for each additional inspection.

Additional inspection (if required due to deficiencies identified

as part of works completion SIGNOTF) .........coouiiiiiiiii e 200.00
Inspection
Grease trap inSpPection fee ...........oiiiiiiiiiiiiee e PEriNSPECLiION .....uvuiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 60.00

These inspections are part of Council's proactive programme for managing discharges into our wastewater system. Should the
grease trap and/or the records of the grease trap cleaning be less than satisfactory at the time of inspection, another inspection
will be carried out a short time later.
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ENGINEERING

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Road reserve activities

Traffic MANAZEMENT PIAN .....veiiiii ettt e no charge
Corridor access request
B S ™ e e 400.00

Additional inspection (if required due to deficiencies identified
as part of works completion SINOTT) . ... ...eeiii e 200.00

* Includes application processing, construction inspection (if required), construction completion inspection.
*Includes utility work as governed by the New Zealand Utilities Advisory Group National Code of Practice.

Vehicle crossings (new and existing properties)

Application (includes application processing, construction
inspection (if required), construction completion INSPECLION) .........ouuviiiiiiiiiii et 200.00

Additional inspection (if required due to deficiencies identified
as part of works completion SIGNOFF) ..........iiiiiiii e 200.00

REfUNAADIE DONG. ... et 500.00

Temporary road closure

Application (includes application processing and report to CouNCil)..........ccooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 150.00
AGVEISING COSES ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e e actual cost
INSPECHION L.oiiiiiiiiii e €ACK ...t 200.00

No spray zone

Application for no spray zone ...........cccoceeiiiieniiiiniiiie e per application...........coccceiiiiiiiiiii 150.00

* This fee is not applicable to certified organic farms.
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ENGINEERING

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee (S)
Solid Waste Disposal
Pongaroa landfill; and
Eketahuna, Pahiatua, and Woodbville transfer stations
General refUuse .........ooiiiiiiii PErbag....cocoooviiiiiiiiii 6.00
Wheelie Dins. ..ot PEI DIN. ..ot 8.00
Carboot 10ad .. ..o pervehicle .........oooviiiiiii e 29.00
Utilities, trailers, stationwagons, family vans, and other
VERICIES ..o PEI M Lo 45.00
GIEEN WASEE ...ttt PEI M oo 17.00
CleaN fill ... PEI M Lo 17.00
All transfer stations
Tyres
Motorbike tyres..........cooiiiiiiiii PEIEYI® oot 7.00
CartYreS ..o PErEYIE (.ot 7.00
AXATIght ULIIEY ..o PEI YT oieiiiiiie e 10.00
TRUCK Y oo PEIEYIE L.oiiiiiiiiiii e 25.00
Heavy S00dS .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiic e PEIEYIE it 35.00
Televisions
Flat screen televisions/monitors............cccceeevveeiiiieenireennenn PEIHEM ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 20.00
All other televisions.............oooiiiiii e PEIHEEM ..ottt 25.00
Dannevirke transfer station only
Domestic/commercial waste - all vehicles (minimum
charge of $6.00 applies for each load) ...........cccocevviiiiiiiiis, PEMONNE ...t 225.00
Green waste and clean fill (minimum charge of $6.00
applies foreach load) ............ccoooiiiiiiiiii PEItONNE ...ttt 85.00
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ENGINEERING

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee (S)

Wastewater

Trade Waste Disposal Charges (Bylaw 1990)
Clause 25 fixed charge for right to disCharge ..o 365.00
Rate of disCharge........c.oooviiiiiiiiiiice PEF M Lot 0.35
SUSPENAEA SONAS .....eeeeiiiiii e PEI K.t 0.55
BOD, -t PEI K. 0.55
Tankered septic tank disposal............cccoovvvireiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e PEI M3 Lot 35.00
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HOUSING

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Housing

Housing fees are GST exempt.

Note: Subject to Council's policy that this activity is required to be self-funding, tenants will be charged rental not exceeding 25%
of NZ National Superannuation.

Superannuitant
Eketahuna (based on single occupancy) ............cccoociiviiiiiiciiicnne. PEr WEEK ...ttt 104.00
Pahiatua (based on single occupancy) ............ccooveviiiiiiniiieiiiiiceee PEr WEEK ..ot 108.00
Woodville
Ruahine Flats (based on single occupancy)............cccccooeiiniicn. PErWEEK ..ot 107.00
Centennial Flats (based on single occupancy) .........ccccccveevvnineeenn. PEr WEEK ...t 108.00
Dannevirke
EISINOre CoUrt ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiici i PEr WEEK ..ttt 111.00
Ballarat Court........oiiiiiiiii e PErWEEK .. 111.00
AFEN COUM .ot PEr WEEK .. 111.00

Other

Casual rental (one bedroom units) ...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiii, PEr WEEK ..ot 122.00

Carports

Rental — it is Council's practice to charge an additional amount
for the carport (in some instances discretion will be applied) ................ PErWEEK ...t 6.00

Tenant Contribution Flats

Tenancy AGreemeNtS........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e PErWEEK .....oiiiiiiiiici 69.00
(Casuals) superannUItant.................eiiiiiieiiiiiiiiie e PErWEEK ..o 162.00
(CasualS) OtNET ... PEr WEEK .. 162.00
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i-SITE

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

i-SITE

Toll calls
Within North Island ...........ccoooiii PEr MINULE ... 2.00
To South Island ..........coooiiiiii PEI MINULE ...ttt 3.00
Sending faxes
New Zealand
BTt DA e 3.00
EaCh page after firSt PagE ... .eee i 0.50
International
BTt DA e 5.00
Each page after firSt Page .......ooiiiiiii e 1.00
RECEIVING FAXES ... e e PO PAZE ..t 1.00
Laminating
A PEISNEET .. 2.00
A3 PErSNEET ...t 3.00
INEEINET USE ... per 15 MinUes ..........coeeeeiiiiiiii, 2.00
Booking fees
For airlines (on behalf of) ..........ccooooiii PEr bOOKING ....eeeeiiiiiiiiii e 15.00
Non-commissionable coach bookings..............cccoocoiiniiinnn PEr DOOKING ....eeviiiiiiiiiiiiic i, 4.00
Department of Conservation (DOC) ..........cccvveeiiiiiiieeiiiiiieeee, Per bOOKING ......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice 5.00
Amendments and cancellations of bookings.............................. perbooking ... 2.00

Photocopying/Printing
(Refer to Administration, page 5)
Credit card transactions
OVerthe COUNLET ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e per transaction.............cooeeevieeennnnn. 2% of total charge

Overthe phone... ..o per transaction...........c.ccccoeeiieenne 5% of total charge
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LIBRARIES

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Libraries

Replacement DOITOWING CArT.......oouiiiiiiiiiiii e e 2.50

Overdue fines — books and magazines

Adult
PEITAY .. e 0.20
5 Weeks (MaXIMUM ChATZE) .. ..eeeeiii ettt ettt e et e e e e e e 5.20
Overdue fines — DVDs
oo YU P PSR 0.50
Maximum Charge .........oooooiiiiiiiiii Peritem ... 6.00
Lost magazine or jigsaw puzzle ............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiii peritem............c..cc... Actual cost + $5 processing fee
Lost DOOK OF DVD ... peritem.................... Actual cost + $15 processing fee

Photocopying/Printing*

AL (ONE SIHL) ...ttt PEI SIAE .ot 0.20
A4 (one side) - full colour..........ooooiiiii PErside .. oot 0.50
A3 (ONE SIAE) 1ot PErSIAE «.oiiiiiiii 0.40
A3 (oneside) - full colour........cooooiiiii PEI SIAE «oeiiiiii e 1.00

* Discount of $0.10 per sheet may apply for unassisted bulk runs greater than 50 sheets.

Internet (Aotearoa People's Network Kaharoa)

Printing
Black and White .............oooiiiiiiiiiii e PEI PAZE «. ettt 0.20
COlOUI . PEI PAE ..ttt 0.40

Sending faxes (not available at Eketahuna)

New Zealand
FIrSt DA . 3.00
EaCh Page after fIrSt PAZE ..o evieiieee et 0.50
International
FIr St DA e 5.00
EaCh Page after fIrSt PAZE .....viiiiiie it 1.00

Receiving faxes (not available at Eketahuna)

POI PAGE ... e 1.00
DVD rentals

NEW releases ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiic e PErWEEK ...ttt 3.50

Other e PErWEEK ..o 2.00
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LIBRARIES

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee (S)
CD Cle@ning ..ccouvvviiieiiiii e PEI AISC .eeeiiiiiiieeiiiiii e 8.00
Reservations of Tararua District Library stock ............ccccccociiiiiiiii, PEI HEEM .ot 1.00

Interloans (items borrowed from other libraries)

Postage and handliNg fEE...........iiiiiiii e e 4.50

Plus any charges imposed by lending library...............cooiiiii actual cost
Laminating

A s PEISNEET .. 3.00

A PEISNEET ..t 2.00

S Persheet ......ooooiiii 1.40

BUSINESS CAN .....eeiiiieiiiii e €ACKH . .. 1.00

Withdrawn stock
Paperback ........c.uuviiiii PEI HEEM ..ot 0.50
Hardback ..o PErIHEM .. oottt 1.00
Non-resident subscription
PI ANNMUM L. e e 52.00
Pr SIX MOMENS. ... e 26.00
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PARKS AND RESERVES

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Parks and Reserves

Dannevirke Domain

Oval
Local Organisations. ..............cooueieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e half day ........oooiii 30.00
Ay oo 56.00
Visiting Organisations ...........c..covuieriiriiiiiie et half day ....cooovviii 56.00
day oo 108.00
Number 2 Ground
Local Organisations.............cooueeieiniiiiiieiniiieee e half day ...oocoveiiiii 20.00
day .o 35.00
Visiting Organisations ..............cccccciiiiiiiiiiiii half day ... 30.00
day .o 56.00
Whole grounds
Scheduled Users
Dannevirke JAB SOCCET.........c.coiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicee e SEASOM....uiiiiiiiiiiii e 1,110.00
Cricket
Dannevirke Sports Club ...........cccccciiiiiiiii, SEASON .ttt et e e e e et e e 505.00
Dannevirke High School............c.cccccoiii SEASOM ...t 101.00
Dannevirke Athletics ...........ccoviiiiiiiiiniii e SEASOM ..t eeiiiit e et e et e et 171.00
Entire Facility
Local Organisations............ccoouuvieeiniiiiieeiiiii e half day ...oooeeiiei 30.00
day .o 55.00
Visiting Organisations ..............cccovviiiiiiiiiiiieiiccee e half day ........ooooii 56.00
daY oo 108.00
Scheduled Users
Dannevirke Junior RUZDY..........oooeiiiiiiiiiii SEASOM ... eeteeeeiiie et e ettt e et e e 552.00
Dannevirke Touch ... SEASOMN ...ttt 310.00
LIZIES e ROUI .. 22.00
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PARKS AND RESERVES

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Pahiatua Bush Sports Park and Stadium

Fees are determined by the Bush Multisport Trust.

Eketahuna Domain

Entire FaCility .......cooviiiiiiiiii Ay oo 56.00
Scheduled Users

Eketahuna Soccer Club (1 pitch)..........ccocooiii, SEASOM ... etteeeeiiit e ettt 35.00
Eketahuna School Girl Hockey (1 pitch) ...........ooooviiiiiniiinis SEASOM ...uiieeeeiiii ettt 35.00
Eketahuna Rugby Football Club...............co SEASOM ...ttt 372.00
JUNIOT CrCKET ...t SEASOM ..ttt eeeiiit ettt 35.00
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Regulatory

Building

Building fees and charges are charged under the Building Act 2004. Building infringements are determined by statute and can
be found in the Building (Infringement Offences, Fees and Forms) Regulations 2007. The Building Research Association of New
Zealand (BRANZ) levy is charge under the Building Research Levies Act 1969. The Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment
(MBIE) levy is charged under the Building Levy Order 2005.

Building Advice
Application and complianCe adVICE ..............oiiiiiiiiiii e no charge

Building Consent

The following fees are based on standard processing times and number of inspections. The fees may be adjusted should processing
times or the number of inspections differ from the standard.

Fires
Install or replace free standing SFBA ... ..ii ittt 295.00
Install or replace iINbUIE SFBA ... e 395.00
Demolish or relocate (other than exempt building Work) ..........coooiiiiiiiii e 410.00
Renovations
IVHINOT WOTKS ...ttt ettt e ettt e ettt e e et e e e e e e e 405.00
Renovation — plumbing work only with septic tank ... 780.00
Minor renovation building only (8.8, CarPOrt)........c..iiiiiiiiiiiiii e 670.00
WWBL Ar@ SNOWET ...ttt ettt et 695.00
Housing
INEEINAI FENOVALION ...ttt 1,975.00
AGAIION. ... e 2,850.00
RelOCAtABIES ... 1,450.00
REPIIES ... e 1,020.00

Commercial/Industrial

MINOTr additioNS/TENOVALIONS. ... 2,295.00
INEEINAl FENOVALION ... eee e 2,925.00
AQTITION . e 3,700.00
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Building Consent (continued)

New Construction

New garage/workshop (ProPrietary GArages).........ccueiouiiiii ittt ettt 710.00
New farm building, pole Shed, OF BrAGE .......couriii i 710.00
NEW COWSNEA .ottt ettt ettt e et e e e e e e 2,650.00
New small single Storey dWellING.......coocuiiiiiii e 4,195.00
New single storey dwelling greater than 120m? ..............cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 5,515.00
New double Storey dWEITING ..........viiiiii et 6,140.00
New small commercial/industrial CONSTUCHION .........co.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 5,515.00
New large commercial/industrial CONSEIUCTION ........iiiiiiiiiii it 6,150.00
Signs and SWIMMING POOI FENCES......c..uiiiiiiiiii e 295.00
Levies
Accreditation fee ........cuviiiiiiii per consent application..............occeeeeiniiniennns 45.00
BRANZ Research Levy.........ccccoeviiviinnannn. $1 per $1,000 value or part thereof for project valued at $20,000 or more
MBIE LeVy....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicee $2.01 per $1,000 value or part thereof for project valued at $20,444 or more

Other Building Consent Fees

Project information MEMOIaNTUM ... ....oiiiii ettt 90.00
Additional or Special INSPECLIONS............oiiiiiiiiiii i e actual cost
Periodic swimming pool iNSPeCtions.............cuevieiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeiieee e actual cost based on hourly rate per officer
Certificate of acCeptanCe ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiii 250.00 + building consent fee + applicable levies

Amendment to building consent (plus any additional

inspections that may be reqQUIrEd) ...........oooiiiiiiiii e 175.00
Certificate Of PUDIIC USE ... ..ottt ettt e e 240.00
RECOI O T8 ...ttt ettt e 20.00
Section 73 notification — land subject to natural hazards..............coccoiiiiiiiiiiini actual cost
Section 75 certificate — building over two allotments ..o actual cost

Any additional costs incurred by the Building Consent Authority
will be oncharged to the @PPIICANT........ooiiuiiiiiii e actual cost

Private BCA [OdZEMENT FEE ....co.uiiiiiiii i 180.00
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Building

Other Building Consent Fees (continued)

Copying Building Records

For more than 20 pages (copying costs additional)................... PErNOUN ..ot 92.00
Statistical information (ANNUAL............ociiiiiiii e 190.00
Bond for removal of building (road and footpath)* ... determined by Council engineer

*All demolition and/or removals are subject to a cash bond issued pursuant to Section 108 of the Resource Management Act
1991. The amount of the cash bond will be up to the estimated cost of bringing the building up to standard and/or to make
good any damages to Council's infrastructure (e.g. footpath, kerbs and channels, roads etc) after work has been completed.
The bond is a performance guarantee in that it is refundable (once the conditions have been met) and it will be released in
total when all the remedial work passes inspection by the Building Inspector and, where applicable, roading engineers.

Building Warrant of Fitness and Compliance Schedules
Compliance Schedules
New compliance SChEAUIE. .........ooii et 145.00
Amendment to complianCe SCNEAUIE .........c..uiiiiii e 50.00

Independent Qualified Persons

INItTAL FEGISTIALION ...ttt e 400.00
RENEWA Of FEGISTIATION ...t ettt et e et e e et e e e e e e e 100.00
BUIIING INFIINZEMENTS ...ttt statutory fee

Officers Rates

Administration Officer..............cooiiiiiiiii PEr hoUr* ... i 90.00
BUilding Officer........covuiiiiiiiiicci e perhour® ... 190.00
IMABNAZET ...t Perhour* ... 200.00

* or part thereof
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Food licences

Food licence fees, charges, and infringements are charged under the Food Act 2014 and Food (Fees and Charges) Regulations 2015.

The new Food Act 2014 (the Act) requires food premises to operate under a Food Control Plan or National Programme and has
associated new fee-setting requirements for food premises registration, verification, and monitoring and compliance activities.

Existing food premises operating under the Food Hygiene Regulations 1974 have a three year transitional period (March 2016 —
March 2019) in which to move to Food Control Plans or National Programme.

For new food businesses, the fees under the Food Act 2014 will apply.

Food premises subject to the requirements of the Act have up to three years to transition to the requirements of the Act. Until
they transition to the new Act, such premises will be subject to the Council's current fees.

Food Premises Fee (new — Food Act 2014)
Premises transitioning to Food Act 2014 — Registration paid under the Food Hygiene Regulations 1974 will be transferred to
Food Act 2014 registration on a pro rata basis.

Registration
Up t0 3 hours of ProCessing tiMe.........ooouiiiiiiiiii e 200.00
For every extra hour of processing time............cccoccceeverinncn. PEIrNOUN ..o 140.00

Renewal of Registration
Up t0 2 hours of Processing tiMe.........cooiuiiiiiiiiiii e 100.00
For every extra hour of processing time............cccoccceveinncn. PEr NOUN ..o 140.00

Amendment to Registration

Up to 1 hour of ProCessing time ..........o.iiiiiiiiiii e 100.00

For every extra hour of processing time............cccoccccoveiennenn PEr NOUN ..ot 140.00
Verification

Up t0 2 hours of VErifiCation ACHIVITY .........uiiiiiiiiiit i 245.00

For every additional hour of verification activity ....................... PEINOUN oo 140.00

Compliance and Monitoring

Complaint driven investigation resulting in issue
of improvement notice by food safety officer.......................... PEINOUN . 140.00

Application for review of issue of improvement

MOLICE ettt PEINOUN Lo 140.00
Monitoring of food safety and suitability...............cccccovienne. PEINOUN Lo 140.00
FOO INFIINGEMENTS ...ttt ettt e e et e e ettt e e et e e statutory fee
Update of registration details .................ooiiiiiiiiii e 63.00

Reinspection fee for failure to comply with requisition or food
CONtrol plan COrreCtiVe ACTION FEQUEST ........ciiiiiiii ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 68.00
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Public health licences

Public health licence fees are charged under the Health (Registration of Premises) Regulations 1966.

HAITAIESSET ... et ettt 160.00
(@ 1y o) 1Y~ (o 10T Yo [ OSSP PO RPPPSRN 185.00
OFfENSIVE TTATE ...t ettt et ettt ettt et 211.00
FUNEIAl QIrECION'S PIrEMISES ... eeeeett ettt ettt e ettt e ettt e e et e e ettt e e e et e e e 160.00

Gambling

Gambling venue consent fees and charges are charged under the Gambling Act 2003, and Racing Act 2003.

Venue and gaming Maching CONSENT............coouiiiiiiiiiiii it 270.00

Alcohol licencing

Alcohol licensing fees are detemined by statute and can be found in the Sale and Supply of Alcohol (Fees) Regulations 2013.

Alcohol infringements are determined by statute and can be found in the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Regulations 2013.

On, Off, and Club Premises

Application fee
Very low risk category (€ost/risk rating of 010 2) .........iiiiiiiiiiiii i 368.00
Low risk category (COSt/risk rating 0f 310 5) ... ..iiiuiiiiiiie et 609.50
Medium risk category (Cost/risk rating of 610 15) ... ....ovuiiiiiiiieii et 816.50
High risk category (cost/risk rating of 7610 25) ......c.uiiiiiiiiiii e 1,023.50
Very high risk category (cost/risk rating of 26 and above) ... 1,207.50
Annual fee
VEIY TOW FISK CAEEZOTY ...ttt ettt e et e et e e e ee e 172.50
LOW FISK CAEEZOMY ...ttt et et 391.00
IMEAIUM FISK CAEEZONY ..ottt ettt ettt e e ettt e e ettt e e et e e e e e eeen 632.50
High Fisk CatEGONY ..o e 1,035.00
Very Nigh FiSK CALEGOMY .....oiiiiiiiie e 1,437.50
Y T e T ol T 1o L (= PSSP PSR TUPPSRN 316.25
TEMPOTANY AULNOITLY ...ttt ettt e ettt ettt e ettt e et e e e eaaeeeens 296.70
TEMPOTANY ICENCE ...ttt ettt ettt et et 296.70
Extract of register (ARLA or District Licensing COMMITEE) ............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 57.50

Permanent club charter (annual fee due on 30 June each year and
P TO ARLA) ... 1,058.00

30 FEES AND CHARGES 2019/20 | TARARUA DISTRICT COUNCIL



REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Alcohol licencing

Special Licence
Class 3 —one ortwo events that are of a small SiZe ...............iiiiiiiiii i e 63.25

Class 2 — three to 12 events that are of a small size OR one to
three events that are of a MEdIUM SIZE ..o, 207.00

Class 1 - all other special licences, including licences for events
that are OF @ 1arge SIZE........iiiii i e 575.00
Small event — e.g. wedding, private event, art show, and or up to 99 people. One or two events covered by the licence that

are of a "small size".

Medium event — e.g. public event where tickets are sold or an entry fee is required, and/or up to 299 people. For three to
12 events covered by the licence that are of a "small size", or one to three events that are of a "medium size".

Large event — e.g. public event where tickets are sold or an entry fee is required, and/or up over 300 people.

AlCONONINFINGEMENTS. ... e statutory fee

Noise control

Noise control charges are charged under the Resource Management Act 1991.

CallmOUL e actual cost

Storage of seized IHemS .........ocoiiiiiiiiiii i PEI day ..ot 10.00

Environmental nuisance

Environmental nuisance charges are charged under the Local Government Act 2002 and 1974.

Clearing overgrown trees abutting public places (pedestrian

SATELY) ettt e e et et e et actual cost
Rubbish/fly tIPPing rEMOVAL ..........iiiiiii et actual cost
Removal of abandoned VENICIE ...........ooiiiii e actual cost

Environmental health and licensing

Environmental Health and Licensing Advice

Application and comMPliaNCe AAVICE ... ...iiiiiiii e no charge

Officers Rates

Administration Officer.............cooviiiiiiiiie PEr hOUr* .. i 100.00
Environmental Health Officer ...........cocociiiiiii PEr HOUM* ..o 140.00
General INSPeCor ........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiic i perhour® ... 150.00
IMANAZET ... Per hoUr* .. i 200.00

* or part thereof
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Animal control

Animal control fees and charges are charged under the Dog Control Act 1996, Impounding Act 1955, and Tararua District Council
Bylaws. Dog control infringements are determined by statute and can be found in Schedule 1 (Infringement Offences and Fees)
of the Dog Control Act 1996.

Animal Control Advice
Application and cOmMPlIANCE AAVICE ........iviiiiiii e no charge
Dog Registration
Urban domestic dog
Fee if paid on or before 1 AUGUSL ..........cooiiiiii e 95.00
Late fee if paid after TAUGUST........oiiiii e 142.50
Preferred owner dog
Fee if paid 0N 0F DEfOre 1 AUGUST ... .ttt et 50.00
Late fee if paid after TAUGUST ........ooiiiii e 75.00

* Preferred owner status may be revoked if paid after 1 August. If revoked, the applicable dog registration fee will
apply.

Rural domestic dog

Fee if paid 0N or DEfOre 1 AUGUST ......ooiiiiii et 40.00

Late fee if paid after TAUGUSE.........oooiiii e 60.00
Working dog*

Fee if paid 0N O DEFOrE 1 AUGUSE .....coeeiii ettt 40.00

Late fee if Paid @fter TAUGUST........iiiiiiii et 60.00

* Providing a false statement when registering a dog is an offence subject to a $3,000 fine on conviction.
Dog Registration (continued)

Dangerous dog — as classified under the Dog Control Act 1996

Fee if paid on or before 1 AUGUSE ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiii 150% of the applicable registration category
Late fee if paid after 1AUGUSE........oooiiiiiiiiicci e 150% of the applicable registration category
Disability assist dog with organisation Certificate ..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e no charge

Any new dog that is less than 3 months old after 1 August in any calendar year will be charged a prorate of the dog registration
fee for that year.
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Animal control

Other Fees
DIOG AT ... e 10.00
DO COMAr — 1ArGE/EXITATANGE ... oot 10.00
DOog collar — SMAll/METIUM ...ttt 8.00
REPIACEMENT FEGISTIATION TAG ... .t tee ittt e ettt ettt e e et e e e e e e 2.00
Application for preferred OWNEI STALUS ..........coiiiiiiiiiiiii et e e no charge
Application for licence to keep three or more dogs (Tha or [€5s) ...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii no charge
Application for licence to register a boarding kennel (bylaw) ...........ccccciiiiiiiiiii no charge
Application for licence to register a breeding kennel (bylaw) ...........c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiii no charge
Impounding
Dog Pound
Impounding Charge™............ooiiiiiiiiieei e PEI O +eeeiiiiie et 100.00
Microchipping (if reqQUIrEd) .......ccoiiiiii e 26.00
Daiily SUStENANCE. .....eiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiicce e PEI O oot 12.00
Surrender iMPOUNAEd AOZ .......coouuiiiiiii e 40.00
RENOMING INSPECION FEE..... it 20.00

* Impounding of dogs with preferred owner status will trigger a review in accordance with Council's bylaw. Preferred
owner status may be revoked.

Stock Pound
Impounding fee ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiic peranimal ..o 60.00
Daily sustenance — to feed, water and where necessary exercise animals
Horses, cattle, Pigs .......oooevviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiece e Peranimal........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiciii 10.00
Sheep, goats, calves, other ..........c.cccoooiiiiiiiniiiini, PEr aNiMal........oooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 7.00

Other Impounding Charges

AGVEITISING ..o actual cost
Transport Of SLOCK t0 POUNG ......couiiiiiiiii e actual cost
Any further reasonable COSES INCUITET .........coiiiiiiiiiiii e actual cost
CallFOUL L. 66.00
AFLEr NOUIS Call-OUL ...t e actual cost
THAVEL. ..t per Kilometre. ..., 0.74
DOg CONEIOl INFIINGEIMENTS. ... eeei ettt e et e et e et e e e e e e statutory fee

Officers Rates

Administration Officer.............coovviiiiii PEr NOUr* ..o 100.00
Animal Control Officer ... perhour® ... 150.00
IMABNAZET ... PEr hOUr* .o 200.00

* or part thereof
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

District planning
District planning fees are charged under the Resource Management Act 1991. Resource managementinfringements are determined
by statute and can be found in the Resource Management (Infringement Offences) Regulations 1999.

Planning Advice
Application and complianCe adVICE .............ooiiiiiiiii i no charge
Planning Application Fees
Notified and Limited Notified Resource Consent Applications, Designations and Heritage Orders
AdMINIStration I0AZEMENT..........oiiiiiiii i e 550.00
Public advertisement IOAZEMENT .......ccoiiiiiiiiii e 450.00

Hearing (extra charge may be incurred in the conduct of a
a1 VT o= P PSPPSR 550.00

Hearings when heard by Commissioners,
including drafting deCiSion ............ooiiiiiiiii actual cost

Non-Notified Resource Consent Applications, Designations and Heritage Orders

Land Use Consent

Non-complying with District Plan amenity standards only.............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiic 550.00
BOUNGANY ACHVITIES ..o ee et e ettt e et e e et e e et e e e 350.00
Marginal or teMPOrary aCVILIES ..........c...iiiiiiiiiiiii e 350.00
AlTOLNEIS ..o e 720.00

Subdivision Consent

1-5 lots including the balanCe [0t...........coiiiiiiiiii e 720.00

6+ lots including the balance 1ot ... 900.00

Section 226 certificate (separation Of tite)...........oooiiiiiiiiiiii i 500.00

Section 223 survey plan approval CertifiCate ...........oouiiiiiiiiiiiii e 220.00

Section 224 completion approval certificate (if applied

separately from SECHON 233) .....iiiiiiiiii e 220.00
New or alteration to designation or heritage Order ............cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 720.00

Miscellaneous Resource Consents

Section TOBA boNd PreParation ............c...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 350.00
Section 139 certificate of COMPIIANCE. ... ....ooiiiiiiiii e 350.00
Section T39A existing Use CErtifiCate ...........ooiiiiiiiii i e 350.00
Section 127 change/cancel CoNSENt CONTILIONS. ........couuiiiriiiiiii et 720.00
Section 125 extensions of tiMe (IaPSE DALE) .........iiiiiiiiii et e e 440.00
Section 221 preparation or change/cancel CONSENt NOTICE ............ciiiiiiiiiiiiii e 350.00
Section 247 cancel amalgamation CONTILION ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 350.00
Section 235 instrument creating esplanade Strip/rESEIVE ..........c.coiiiiiiiiiiii e 350.00
Section 243 cancellation Of BASEMENTS. .......ccuiiiiii it 350.00
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

District planning

Miscellaneous Designation and Heritage Orders

Section 176A outline Plan @PProVal ...........oiiiiii e 500.00
Waiver for requirement for OUtling PIAN .............ooiiiiiiiiii e 350.00
Removal of designation or heritage order..............ii ittt e 350.00

Miscellaneous Approvals

Section 348 right Of Way APPIOVA ........couiiiiiiiiiii e 350.00
Overseas INVestMENt ACt CertIfICAtE . .........uue et 350.00
Other certificates (licensed motor vehicle dealer, 8tC) ..........ccooiiiiii e 350.00

District Plan Amendments
Private Plan Chan@e rEQUEST .........oii ittt et 5,750.00
Compliance and Monitoring

INSPECHION .ttt actual cost based on hourly rate per officer

Notes

1. The application fee is a fixed initial charge only, unless otherwise stated to be a fixed charge. The initial charge is the amount
required up front when lodging an application. Council will take no action on the application in accordance with Section 36(7)
until this amount is paid.

2. Section 36 of the Resource Management Act enables the Tararua District Council to charge additional fees. These are fees to
recover actual and reasonable costs incurred where the actual and reasonable costs exceed the initial charge paid. Council
will charge any costs incurred through the engagement of external expertise to the applicant at cost.

Resource management infriNGEMENTS ...........iiiiiii et statutory fee

Officer and Decision-Maker Rates
The Council will charge the following rates for its officers, consultants, solicitors and decision-makers for the processing of consents,
hearings, and designations, etc. that do not have a fixed charge.

Administration Officer............ccoviiiiiii PEr HOUr* .o 100.00
Planning Officer .......cooiiiiiiiii e PErhoUr™ ..o 150.00
Technical and professional Council staff.................ccoooiiiiin. PEr OUM* .. 150.00
IMLBNAZET .. PEr HOUM* .. 200.00
Consultant and solicitor fees associated with all WOrk types ............ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiii e actual cost
COMMUSSIONET ... actual cost
Hearing Committee Chair and Panel Members ..............cc.iiiiiiiiiii e actual cost

* or part thereof
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REGULATORY

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Land information memorandum (LIM)

Standard LIM (zoned Residential or Settlement as per District Plan) ... 240.00
Non-standard LIM (zoned Rural, Industrial and Commercial as per

DUSTFICE PLAN) ..o 350.00
Notes

Cancellation within 24 hours — $120 refunded

Cancellation after 24 hours — no refund
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SWIMMING POOLS

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Swimming Pools

Refer to www.tararuadc.govt.nz for swimming pool fees.

Dannevirke (AMP Wai Splash)

Fees are determined by the Board of Trustees.

Pahiatua

Fees are determined by the management committee.

Eketahuna

Fees are determined by the management committee.

Woodyville

Fees are determined by the management committee.
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TARARUA BUSINESS NETWORK

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Tararua Business Network

Room Hire

Dannevirke Training/Seminar Room

FUITAY (B OUIS) .. 120.00

Half Ay (4 NOUIS) ...ttt
QUANET Ay (2=2.5 NOUIS) ...ttt eiiiii e et

Dannevirke Board Room
FUITAAY (B OUIS) .. et
[ UL A A o To T T USSP SR
QUANET daY (2=2.5 NOUIS) ...ttt ettt e
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WATER SUPPLIES

Description of fee/charge Unit Fee ($)

Water Supplies

Applying restrictors to reduce flow

For accounts outstanding for more than three months, Council will install restrictors to reduce flow of water to the property. Cost
to install restrictor(s) will be charged to the owner of the property.

Installation of reStriCtOrS ........uvviieiiiiiie e PEr rEStIICION .. 200.00

Metered water charges
Water fees are set under the Local Government (Rating) Act 2002 Section 16(3)(b), Section 19(1), Section 19(2)(a) and Section

19(2)(b). The following is an extract of the Funding Impact Statement from the 2019/20 Annual Plan.
All extraordinary users (except for below)
Fixed Charge .........oooiiiiiiiii PEI QUAMET ...t 132.62
Plus quantities in excess of 80 cubic metres supplied
during the three month period ............ccccciiiiiiiiiiie PEI M Lottt 1.72
All'large industrial and intake line users
Fixed charge ..o PEI QUANtET.......oiiiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 132.62
Plus quantities in excess of 80 cubic metres supplied
during the three month period ............ccccccciniiiiiiiiniii e DI M ottt 0.86

Note: a cumulative finance charge of 10% will be added to overdue accounts that will be assessed following each quarterly invoice.

Refer to page 75 of the 2019/20 Annual Plan for the full Funding Impact Statement.
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